™
®
Rincon Power, LLC Products for an Electrified Future™ REV A
REC35
DESCRIPTION
The REC35 Series are epoxy-sealed high voltage DC contactors designed to provide reliable, cost-effective
DC power switching for a wide range of mainstream applications. Rated for continuous currents up to 500A
and system voltages up to 1000VDC, the REC35 Series offers balanced electrical performance and durability

OPTIONS
Polarity Sensitive Options
TABLE 3. PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
SERIES CONTACT POLARITY MOUNTING COIL AUXILIARY CONTACTS
REC35 P Polarity Sensitive1 1 Bottom Mount
J 9-36V integrated PWM X None
L 9-36V external PWM* A Normally Open
M 32-95V integrated PWM B Normally Closed**
N 32-95V external PWM*
* Requires customer to provide PWM controls and a fast drop-out circuit for the coil. Both coil wires are black, non-polar and will exit directly from the
top of the contactor. Contact us for detailed application notes.
** Normally Closed auxiliary contacts only available on polarity sensitive version
Available Part Numbers: REC35P1JX, REC35P1JA, REC35P1JB, REC35P1LX, REC35P1LA, REC35P1LB, REC35P1MX,
REC35P1MA, REC35P1MB, REC35P1NX, REC35P1NA, REC35P1NB,
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS [mm]
TABLE 4. DIMENSIONAL AND INSTALLATION
CHARACTERISTIC MEASURE
Weight 430g (0.95 lb)
Mounting Position Any / Not Position Sensitive
Package Quantity 20 pieces
Install Torque
M8 Main Terminals
9-11Nm (80-97 in-lb)
M5 Mounting Inserts 2-4 Nm (17-35 in-lb)
3D model available upon request
™
®
Rincon Power, LLC Products for an Electrified Future™ REV A
REC35
Bi-Directional Options
TABLE 3. PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
SERIES CONTACT POLARITY MOUNTING COIL AUXILIARY CONTACTS
REC35 B Bi-directional1 1 Bottom Mount
J 9-36V integrated PWM X None
L 9-36V external PWM* A Normally Open
M 32-95V integrated PWM
* Requires customer to provide PWM controls and a fast drop-out circuit for the coil. Both coil wires will be black and are non-polar. Contact us for
detailed application notes.
Available Part Numbers: REC35B1JA, REC35B1LX, REC35B1LA, REC35B1MX, REC35B1MA
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS [mm]
TABLE 4. DIMENSIONAL AND INSTALLATION
CHARACTERISTIC MEASURE
Weight 430g (0.95 lb)
Mounting Position Any / Not Position Sensitive
Package Quantity 20 pieces
Install Torque
M8 Main Terminals
9-11Nm (80-97 in-lb)
M5 Mounting Inserts 2-4 Nm (17-35 in-lb)
3D model available upon request
™
®
Rincon Power, LLC Products for an Electrified Future™ REV A
REC35
Internal Coil Economizer Options
TABLE 5. PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
SERIES CONTACT POLARITY MOUNTING COIL AUXILIARY CONTACTS
REC35 P Polarity Sensitive1 1 Bottom Mount K 9-36V internal PWM X None*
* Auxiliary contacts are not an option for the REC35 version with internal economizer (K coil) or the PCB mountable version.
Available Part Numbers: REC35P1KX
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS [mm]
3D model available upon request
™
®
Rincon Power, LLC Products for an Electrified Future™ REV A
REC35
PCB Mountable Version
TABLE 6. PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
SERIES CONTACT POLARITY MOUNTING COIL AUXILIARY CONTACTS
REC35 P Polarity Sensitive1 3 PCB Mount K 9-36V internal PWM X None*
* Auxiliary contacts are not an option for the REC35 version with internal economizer (K coil) or the PCB mountable version.
Available Part Numbers: REC35P3KX
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS [mm]
3D model available upon request
™